Principle of Operation:
Parker Autoclave Engineers (PAE) Yoke Series valves are extra heavy-duty, plant grade instrument valves for
industrial and severe service applications.  Designed in accordance with ASME B31.3 Chapter IX standards, yoke
valves feature a stainless steel yoke frame that removes the stem threads away from any process leakage past the
packing and includes a heavy duty bearing assembly providing low closing torque for ease of operation. Yoke Series
valves are designed for use with Parker Autoclave Engineers Medium or High Pressure tubing and fittings.
Medium and High Pressure Yoke Valve Features:
• Temperature Rated -100° to 800°F (-73° to 427°C) with options

87 Vee Stem with Replaceable Seat (angled valve only)
88 Regulating Stem with Replaceable  Seat (angled valve only)
Ordering Guide:
For complete information on available stem types, optional connections and additional valve options, see Needle
Valve Options section or contact your Sales Representative. Y Series valves are furnished complete with connection
components, unless otherwise specified.
D - Body Pattern
1 2-Way Straight
2 2-Way Angle
E - Options
For extreme temperatures and other options, see Valve Options.
TG PTFE Glass (25%) Packing (-100° to 600°F)
B Cryogenic (required below 0°F) Trim with and PTFE Packing
GY High Temperature Graphite Yarn Packing (to 800°F)
Example Part Number: 50Y 9 07 1 XX
Ordering Parameters/Options: Valve
Series
Outside Diameter
Tube Size
Stem/Seat
Type
Body
Pattern Options
Table Reference: (see below) A B C D E
3
1
13
142
15
164
5 17
6
7
18
19
8 20
21
22
10
11
23
12
9
24
Material of Construction:
Item # Description Material
1 Screw, Hex Head 300 Series SS
2 Handle 304 SS
3 Locknut Plated Steel
4 Bushing AMPCO 45
5 Upper Stem 316 SS
6 Screw, Socket Head Cap 18-8 SS
7 Stem Retainer 316 SS
8 Split Ring 17-4PH
9 Packing Gland 316 SS
10 Packing Washer AMPCO 45
11 Packing PTFE
12 Lower Stem 316 SS
13 Washer 316 SS
14 Hub 316 SS
15 Yoke 316 SS
16 Woodruff Key Nickel Plated St.
17 Cotter Pin 300 Series SS
18 Thrust Plate Kennametal K68
19 Grease Fitting Steel
20 Screw, Round Head 300 Series SS
21 Locking Device 316 SS
22 Spacer 316 SS
23 Bottom Washer 316 SS
24 Body 316 SS
• Woodruff Key (Handle Hub) Nickel Plated St.
• Seat Retainer 316 SS